GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3737
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2014

FUNCTIONING OF CAPART
Rao Shri Nama Nageswara

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has recently decided that the Council for Advancement of People’s Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) would be run by professional management;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government is also aware of high level corruption in the functioning of the CAPART;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(@) & (b):The Government has decided to look at the future / restructuring of CAPART and the necessary action has been initiated in this regard.

(c),d) &( e): Whenever the Government receivesanycomplaint of corruption or malpractices in CAPART, appropriate action is taken.
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